EXODUSPOINT

Modern Slavery Act Statement

This statement is made pursuant to section 54(1) of the Modern Slavery Act 2015 (the "Act") in respect of ExodusPoint Capital Management UK, LLP and its affiliate, ExodusPoint Capital Management UK Technologies, Ltd (collectively, "ExodusPoint" or "we") in respect of the financial year ended 31 December 2022.

ExodusPoint Capital Management UK, LLP is a limited liability partnership incorporated in England and Wales. It is an investment management firm, authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. ExodusPoint Capital Management UK Technologies, Ltd is a limited company incorporated in England and Wales.

References to the term "modern slavery" in this statement includes slavery, servitude and forced or compulsory labour, and human trafficking, as defined in the Act.

ExodusPoint neither condones nor tolerates the presence of modern slavery in its business or its supply chains. Whilst we believe the risk of modern slavery taking place in our business is low, ExodusPoint has policies and procedures in place to ensure adherence with the Act and applicable law, including bribery and corruption, money laundering, employment and discrimination, whistleblowing and escalation of staff concerns or issues. ExodusPoint's Code of Ethics reflects its commitment to acting ethically and with integrity in all areas of its business and its supply chain.

ExodusPoint has taken steps to detect potential modern slavery and human trafficking or the presence of forced labour within its business, including carrying out due diligence on all vendors and suppliers, and provides training and awareness of the Act to staff to inform them of how to take appropriate action if they suspect a case of modern slavery or human trafficking.

This statement was approved by the Members of ExodusPoint Capital Management UK, LLP and the Board of Directors of ExodusPoint Capital Management UK Technologies, Ltd in June 2023.